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#1  Women 1 mtr Diving
Age Name         TeamFinals Score

COL 19Fazio, Nicole T1 458.45   20.0

CSM-CO 19Moore, Sarah2 422.85   17.0

METRO-C 23Joynes, Johnna3 419.35   16.0

CSM-CO 20Anderson, Kim4 338.75   15.0

METRO-CAndrus, Jess5 337.55   14.0

CSM-CO 18Ashwood, Melissa6 326.65   13.0

CSM-CO 21Bailo, Christina N7 308.95   12.0

CUEbert, Jessica8 296.60   11.0

COL 22Wang, Andrea K9 286.20   9.0

#2  Men 1 mtr Diving
Age Name         TeamFinals Score

CSM-CODennis, Jesse1 476.70   20.0

METRO-C 22Barron, Josh2 442.00   17.0

METRO-C 22Yacubu, Abdul3 441.20   16.0

METRO-C 21Diefenbach, Joe4 384.15   15.0

COL 19Anderson, Reginal5 383.05   14.0

CUKasemir, Jonathan6 352.70   13.0

COL 20Condren, Daniel J7 284.95   12.0

#3  Women 1650 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

CUDahlquist, Kyla1 19:10.22   20.0

29.43 32.93 34.6633.87

34.26 34.42 34.76 35.06

35.46 35.38 35.08 35.55

35.28 35.41 35.18 34.80

35.18 35.01 35.64 35.39

35.89 35.47 35.11 34.71

35.75 35.69 35.98 35.53

35.14 34.83 34.63 34.33

34.41

METRO-C 23Sehler, Averill2 19:26.19   17.0

31.59 33.41 34.7134.22

34.91 35.09 35.32 35.56

35.49 35.73 35.47 35.48

35.49 35.62 35.42 35.68

35.49 35.47 35.90 35.83

35.64 35.85 36.03 35.91

35.86 35.83 36.09 35.48

35.65 35.96 36.05 35.55

34.41

CSM-CO 19Perkins, Rainey D3 19:40.41   16.0

32.00 34.70 35.7935.55

35.56 35.76 35.72 36.03

35.71 35.75 35.60 35.70

35.94 35.69 35.82 36.05

35.85 36.07 36.12 36.15

36.08 36.01 36.45 36.32

36.27 36.60 36.62 36.09

36.12 36.11 36.20 35.95

34.03

CSM-CO 21D'Innocenzo, Krist4 20:38.04   15.0

34.76 36.96 36.9036.74

36.73 37.01 37.16 37.41

37.42 37.45 37.34 37.58

37.79 37.60 37.67 38.13

38.03 38.17 38.03 38.15

38.11 38.74 37.23 37.44

38.38 38.20 37.93 38.20

38.35 38.09 37.43 38.30

34.61

COL 19Weirich, Elizabeth 5 21:14.40   14.0

34.76 37.35 38.7938.36

38.67 39.13 39.53 39.21

39.53 38.90 39.27 38.97

39.70 39.01 39.12 38.60

38.50 38.47 38.84 39.34

38.67 38.35 40.04 40.06

38.62 38.72 38.88 37.72

38.48 38.38 38.00 37.48

36.95

#4  Men 1650 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

CSM-CO 21Miller, Aaron A1 17:15.23   20.0

59.02 31.73 32.1031.76

31.90 32.02 32.13 31.91

31.79 30.76 30.87 31.34

31.15 31.14 31.55 31.80

32.09 32.00 31.71 31.37

31.32 31.63 31.62 31.39

31.41 31.40 31.22 31.44

31.11 31.02 31.23 30.30

CUParkinson, Graham2 17:19.35   17.0

58.81 31.71 32.3231.69

31.86 31.93 31.94 31.86

31.60 31.55 30.55 31.80

32.16 31.95 31.80 31.72

32.17 32.22 32.08 32.25

31.15 31.90 31.45 31.23

31.26 32.21 32.07 31.66

32.24 31.26 30.71 28.24

CSM-CO 20Lemke, Matthew L3 17:19.86   16.0

1:01.39 32.05 31.5931.90

31.74 31.57 31.77 31.90

32.16 31.83 31.29 31.24

31.52 31.38 31.52 31.74

31.45 31.48 31.37 31.60

31.43 31.91 31.82 31.54

32.06 31.89 31.98 31.67

31.53 31.37 30.99 29.18

CSM-CO 20Cozzette, Andy N4 18:37.88   15.0

29.70 32.67 33.2734.43

33.53 34.24 34.24 34.45

34.59 34.18 33.92 33.93

34.12 33.89 34.06 33.42

34.34 34.35 34.19 34.15

33.64 34.14 33.89 34.20

34.43 34.23 34.41 34.62

34.35 34.39 34.27 34.21

31.43

CUNester, Steve5 19:12.19   14.0

58.99 31.95 31.8432.30

32.12 32.02 32.13 32.18

32.71 32.42 32.97 32.75

33.08 33.04 33.16 33.25

33.24 33.26 33.16 33.36

31.70 33.00 32.27 32.88

33.46 33.09 33.58 33.40

33.60 34.34 33.93 32.37

1:14.64

COL 19Roush, Kaleb S6 19:12.32   13.0

1:01.95 32.54 33.5233.05

33.68 33.95 33.88 33.70

34.05 34.18 34.22 34.22

34.60 35.27 35.27 35.11

35.45 35.58 35.73 35.98

36.23 36.16 36.08 36.41

36.57 36.61 36.74 36.91

36.66 36.58 36.49 34.95

METRO-C 20Volz, Tyler7 19:16.99   12.0

29.83 33.33 34.2134.16

34.93 34.50 33.65 34.21

34.57 34.88 35.07 35.40

35.35 35.47 35.77 35.36

35.77 35.81 35.64 35.41

36.18 35.55 36.04 36.31

35.98 36.20 35.55 35.89

36.37 36.15 35.20 35.45

32.80

COL 18Rice, Grant W8 20:16.71   11.0

32.46 36.33 37.0736.89

37.69 36.69 36.49 36.66

36.71 37.11 37.21 37.13

37.45 37.00 36.65 38.05

35.88 37.70 37.48 37.61

37.66 37.30 38.32 36.89

37.56 36.33 37.18 36.75

37.25 36.97 37.34 36.63

34.27
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(#4  Men 1650 Yard Free)

METRO-C 23Gillespie, Mitch9 20:46.88   9.0

32.17 35.37 37.9537.09

38.64 39.37 39.94 39.99

40.07 39.06 40.04 39.94

40.04 39.55 40.15 39.77

40.06 39.61 39.41 39.48

39.48 39.99 40.12 40.72

40.39 40.53 39.61 39.41

38.55 37.90 37.93 34.77

#5  Women 50 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COL 19Costley, Caroline D1 25.42   20.0

CURogers, Melanie2 25.43   17.0

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S3 25.44   16.0

CSM-CO 18Mays, Jacqueline R4 25.51   15.0

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P5 25.63   14.0

COL 20Day, Brenna K6 25.64   13.0

CUDahlquist, Kyla7 25.71   12.0

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne8 25.81   11.0

B - Final

CUFowler, Lauren9 26.26   9.0

CUBooth, Kate10 26.56   7.0

CUFox, Margaret11 26.72   6.0

CSM-CO 18Lundquist, Lauren 12 26.76   5.0

CUBland, Dori13 26.87   4.0

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly14 26.94   3.0

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M15 26.97   2.0

CURubinstein, Julia16 27.08   1.0

#5  Women 50 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 18Mays, Jacqueline R1 25.03 q

COL 19Costley, Caroline D*2 25.28 q

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S*2 25.28 q

CURogers, Melanie4 25.40 q

COL 20Day, Brenna K5 25.47 q

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P6 25.53 q

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne7 25.62 q

CUDahlquist, Kyla8 25.66 q

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly9 25.72 q

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M10 26.09 q

CUBooth, Kate11 26.19 q

CUFowler, Lauren12 26.22 q

CSM-CO 18Lundquist, Lauren 13 26.50 q

CURubinstein, Julia14 26.62 q

CUFox, Margaret15 26.69 q

CUBland, Dori16 J26.72 q

CULance, Krista17 J26.72

MESA 20McMillen, Jaclyn C18 26.94

MESA 19Parker, Samantha E19 27.00

CUSchroeder, Anna20 27.04

CUCozzette, Jennifer21 27.09

CUGriego, Janay22 27.28

COL 20Markel, Carrie L23 27.37

COL 20Vitousek, Malia C24 27.40

CULeonard, Holly25 27.63

CSM-CO 18Mick, Monica M26 27.90

CUSherman, Jenna27 27.91

METRO-C 21Anderson, Cailee28 27.94

CSM-CO 20Ronat, Mary E29 28.12

COL 19Arndt, Anya M30 28.26

COL 20Geller, Leore T31 28.32

MESA 20McMillen, Jordan M32 28.56

CUBabcock, Emmy33 28.60

CUAllen, Anneke34 28.63

CUStill, Maggie35 28.72

COL 22Burns, Katherine C36 28.73

METRO-C 23Joynes, Johnna37 29.65

METRO-C 23Mahoney, Maddy38 29.85

CUSiracusa, Megan*39 29.88

CURivera, Sama*39 29.88

CURauschenberger, D41 30.38

METRO-C 23Andrie, Kathy42 33.16

METRO-C 24Herrera, Carolina43 41.63

#6  Men 50 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 J21.59   20.0

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H2 J21.91   17.0

MESA 21White, Justin R3 J21.88   16.0

CUSwanson, Peter4 J22.25   15.0

CSM-CO 19Feng, Elliot T5 J22.57   14.0

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob6 J22.47   13.0

COL 21Grossinger, Thoma7 J22.63   12.0

CUChristie, Will8 J23.27   11.0

B - Final

CSM-CO 20Bisping, Matt A9 J22.65   9.0

COL 20McGuire, Flynn P10 J22.85   7.0

CUFinger, Eric11 J22.86   6.0

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M12 J22.87   5.0

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 13 J22.98   4.0

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan14 J23.02   3.0

CURuppel, Zach15 J23.08   2.0

CSM-CO 19Moore, Tim A16 J23.24   1.0

#6  Men 50 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 21.56 q

MESA 21White, Justin R2 21.75 q

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H3 21.81 q

CSM-CO 19Feng, Elliot T4 22.35 q

CUSwanson, Peter5 22.47 q

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob6 22.50 q

COL 21Grossinger, Thoma7 22.57 q

CUChristie, Will8 22.61 q

COL 20McGuire, Flynn P9 22.65 q

CURuppel, Zach10 22.69 q

CSM-CO 20Bisping, Matt A11 22.72 q

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M12 22.81 q

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 13 22.84 q

CSM-CO 19Moore, Tim A*14 22.91 q

CUFinger, Eric*14 22.91 q

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan*14 22.91 q

CUTierney, Kris17 22.94

CUChewakin, Erick*18 23.03

CUAnderson, Lars*18 23.03

Swim-Off Required
MESA 19Strehlow, Scott M20 23.07

COL 20Wahl, Devin M21 23.09

COL 19Bowers, William H22 23.31

MESA 19Lee, Brian A23 23.43

MESA 19Flemming, Eric J24 23.56

COL 18Randell, Zane S25 23.60

CSM-CO 18Boissiere, Andrew 26 23.72

MESA 18Klaiber, Christian W*27 23.78

MESA 19Doggett, Kelly J*27 23.78

MESA 19Spencer, Cody29 23.96

ASC-CO 20Robson, Cody30 23.97

CUAugustine, Theodo31 24.28

COL 20Nadel, Jeffrey L32 24.56

METRO-C 20Wilson, Sam33 24.79

CSM-CO 18Wilkerson, James A34 24.97

METRO-C 20Duffy, Kent35 25.00

MESA 18Gabriel, Chuck A36 25.16

CUDolata, Jon37 25.40

CUKomisarchik, Davi38 25.46

CURider, Blake39 25.50

METRO-C 21Diefenbach, Joe40 26.05

COL 19Ory, Kai E41 26.46

ASC-CO 18Machado, Jared42 26.60

MESA 19Trimble, Kris43 27.03

METRO-C 20Cruz, Patrick44 27.34

CUMuhonen, Mason45 27.56

METRO-C 22Yacubu, Abdul46 28.88

ASC-CO 21Babcock, Kenny47 30.20

METRO-C 23Gillespie, Mitch48 32.90

METRO-C 22Barron, Josh49 33.47

CUMurphy, Doug--- DQ

#7  Women 500 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 19Davidson, Stevie J1 5:23.92   20.0

28.63 31.44 32.6532.18

32.97 33.41 33.36 33.28

33.23 32.77

COL 19Costley, Caroline D2 5:28.16   17.0

29.21 31.72 33.1832.71

33.64 33.77 33.56 33.46

33.96 32.95
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A - Final ...   (#7  Women 500 Yard Free)

MESA 20McMillen, Jaclyn C3 5:30.26   16.0

29.24 32.34 33.3233.21

33.53 33.71 33.75 34.11

34.01 33.04

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell4 5:30.44   15.0

31.71 33.18 33.6832.85

33.32 33.49 33.40 33.64

33.26 31.91

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M5 5:32.40   14.0

29.01 31.65 33.2632.65

33.79 34.13 34.47 34.54

34.69 34.21

CUScott, Ashley6 5:36.77   13.0

29.51 33.14 35.0034.61

35.22 34.71 34.93 34.49

33.89 31.27

METRO-C 23Sehler, Averill7 5:37.02   12.0

30.41 33.09 34.3134.00

34.23 34.63 34.68 34.67

34.03 32.97

CSM-CO 19Perkins, Rainey D8 5:47.80   11.0

31.49 34.10 35.0234.74

35.19 35.45 35.86 35.85

35.67 34.43

B - Final

CSM-CO 21D'Innocenzo, Krist9 5:48.09   9.0

33.79 35.46 35.5535.70

35.23 35.49 35.80 35.10

35.11 30.86

CUMiller, Lizzie10 5:48.94   7.0

31.50 34.13 35.8035.09

36.03 35.85 35.72 35.34

35.34 34.14

METRO-C 20Plummer, Mariah11 5:57.30   6.0

32.34 35.91 36.6136.74

36.47 36.53 36.93 36.54

36.00 33.23

ASC-CO 18Beranek, Rachel12 5:58.33   5.0

33.32 36.09 36.3336.37

36.08 36.17 36.74 36.61

36.06 34.56

COL 19Weirich, Elizabeth 13 6:04.53   4.0

32.96 36.01 36.7036.67

36.61 37.20 37.18 37.87

37.57 35.76

CUKruse, Molly14 6:19.06   3.0

33.74 37.91 38.8038.06

39.33 39.14 39.27 38.24

38.19 36.38

METRO-C 23Castillo, Meghann15 6:24.99   2.0

33.27 36.21 38.9137.80

40.05 39.91 40.27 41.04

39.97 37.56

CUSiracusa, Megan16 6:31.38   1.0

34.00 37.53 39.5638.99

39.49 39.84 40.14 40.90

40.71 40.22

#7  Women 500 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 19Davidson, Stevie J1 5:30.82 q

28.84 31.29 32.8632.04

33.55 34.32 34.87 34.67

34.90 33.48

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M2 5:31.91 q

28.82 32.11 33.4632.97

33.83 34.15 34.27 33.94

34.02 34.34

COL 19Costley, Caroline D3 5:34.19 q

29.40 32.21 33.4332.70

33.75 34.22 34.86 34.76

35.08 33.78

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell4 5:34.47 q

30.48 32.53 33.4633.34

33.60 34.08 34.35 34.58

34.41 33.64

MESA 20McMillen, Jaclyn C5 5:43.66 q

30.11 33.72 34.2334.31

33.93 35.08 34.95 36.07

35.91 35.35

METRO-C 23Sehler, Averill6 5:44.22 q

30.34 33.10 34.9234.33

35.52 35.41 35.32 35.46

35.38 34.44

CSM-CO 19Perkins, Rainey D7 5:46.06 q

31.63 34.23 35.0634.87

35.20 34.97 35.26 35.27

35.74 33.83

CUScott, Ashley8 5:47.89 q

29.14 32.42 35.0233.91

35.85 36.38 36.70 36.50

35.64 36.33

CUMiller, Lizzie9 5:55.39 q

30.92 33.81 35.4534.74

36.07 36.58 36.87 36.75

37.22 36.98

CSM-CO 21D'Innocenzo, Krist10 5:59.59 q

33.54 35.86 36.4636.61

36.41 36.29 36.43 36.97

36.68 34.34

ASC-CO 18Beranek, Rachel11 6:02.83 q

31.77 35.29 36.8436.34

37.01 36.90 37.05 37.35

37.38 36.90

METRO-C 20Plummer, Mariah12 6:06.86 q

33.68 36.45 37.3936.72

36.61 37.42 37.73 38.67

37.87 34.32

COL 19Weirich, Elizabeth 13 6:09.72 q

32.37 36.40 37.5837.76

37.42 37.80 38.51 38.29

37.66 35.93

CUKruse, Molly14 6:21.08 q

33.57 37.12 37.7537.07

38.86 39.11 39.58 40.82

40.21 36.99

METRO-C 23Castillo, Meghann15 6:26.56 q

33.25 36.07 40.5638.45

40.21 39.91 40.37 40.15

39.62 37.97

CUSiracusa, Megan16 6:31.86 q

1:09.49 38.10 40.1839.36

1:21.83 41.52 41.70 39.68

METRO-C 20Muniz, Anita17 8:35.80

1:24.15 2:31.03 52.5452.07

51.59 2:04.42

#8  Men 500 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 21Miller, Aaron A1 4:51.57   20.0

26.65 29.40 29.4629.40

29.59 29.61 29.46 29.83

29.92 28.25

CUDeakyne, Bruce2 4:53.30   17.0

26.63 29.35 29.9229.66

29.66 30.18 29.73 29.74

29.65 28.78

CSM-CO 20Lemke, Matthew L3 4:55.92   16.0

26.59 28.95 29.5929.35

29.88 30.04 30.18 30.49

30.84 30.01

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J4 4:57.50   15.0

26.14 29.15 29.4730.14

29.71 29.66 30.02 30.99

31.56 30.66

CUNester, Steve5 5:01.17   14.0

26.73 29.85 30.5130.28

30.88 31.14 31.32 31.05

30.20 29.21

CUParkinson, Graham6 5:01.50   13.0

26.89 28.86 30.9030.67

30.37 31.31 31.62 31.14

30.66 29.08

MESA 19Doggett, Kelly J7 5:07.06   12.0

27.20 29.20 30.3629.74

30.85 31.42 31.52 32.18

32.60 31.99

MESA 18Heggen, Jordan J8 5:10.01   11.0

26.61 29.55 31.1130.67

31.17 31.63 32.05 32.48

32.81 31.93
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B - Final ...   (#8  Men 500 Yard Free)

B - Final

CSM-CO 22Kenkel, Sam T9 5:09.12   9.0

27.97 30.65 31.5330.99

31.68 31.70 31.71 31.60

30.80 30.49

MESA 21Albertson, James L10 5:12.44   7.0

28.00 30.92 31.5131.73

31.84 31.84 31.82 31.63

31.81 31.34

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R11 5:17.14   6.0

28.17 31.19 32.4131.30

32.08 32.26 32.69 32.59

32.80 31.65

CSM-CO 20Cozzette, Andy N12 5:17.63   5.0

27.97 31.21 32.1331.93

32.51 32.68 33.01 32.95

33.12 30.12

COL 19Roush, Kaleb S13 5:20.19   4.0

29.46 32.36 31.9731.95

32.38 32.51 32.55 32.46

32.64 31.91

METRO-C 20Volz, Tyler14 5:22.80   3.0

29.19 32.49 33.0732.78

32.83 32.49 32.41 32.53

32.83 32.18

MESA 20Hoffman, Zach W15 5:30.05   2.0

28.30 31.71 33.4133.12

34.10 34.85 34.01 34.17

34.02 32.36

COL 18Rice, Grant W16 5:50.98   1.0

30.64 35.69 35.4435.56

36.66 35.91 36.93 36.67

34.56 32.92

#8  Men 500 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 21Miller, Aaron A1 4:58.52 q

26.61 29.27 30.2729.95

30.55 30.13 30.92 30.69

30.43 29.70

CSM-CO 20Lemke, Matthew L2 4:58.66 q

27.51 29.46 29.7929.60

30.13 30.47 30.17 30.38

31.12 30.03

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J3 4:58.99 q

26.48 28.84 30.2529.76

30.66 30.59 30.51 30.45

30.75 30.70

CUNester, Steve4 5:00.55 q

27.69 29.75 29.9429.76

30.17 30.50 31.05 30.96

31.31 29.42

CUParkinson, Graham5 5:03.74 q

26.65 29.67 31.3430.60

30.95 31.29 31.04 31.18

31.31 29.71

CUDeakyne, Bruce6 5:05.19 q

26.63 29.39 30.5229.80

32.96 31.76 32.49 30.52

30.61 30.51

MESA 19Doggett, Kelly J7 5:07.63 q

28.07 30.36 30.9630.86

31.66 31.29 31.34 30.94

31.28 30.87

MESA 18Heggen, Jordan J8 5:11.70 q

28.00 31.05 31.5330.86

31.62 31.29 32.19 31.76

32.34 31.06

MESA 21Albertson, James L9 5:12.37 q

28.12 31.26 31.8431.82

32.10 31.76 31.66 31.68

31.82 30.31

CSM-CO 22Kenkel, Sam T10 5:19.34 q

27.65 30.41 31.8931.30

32.35 33.10 33.07 33.55

34.56 31.46

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R11 5:20.17 q

28.39 31.15 31.9931.95

32.61 32.34 33.12 33.27

33.22 32.13

COL 19Roush, Kaleb S12 5:20.82 q

29.17 31.76 31.7431.24

32.46 32.63 32.65 33.05

33.37 32.75

CSM-CO 20Cozzette, Andy N13 5:23.08 q

26.94 30.12 32.8231.66

33.21 33.67 33.76 33.85

34.83 32.22

METRO-C 20Volz, Tyler14 5:28.33 q

28.12 32.16 33.2332.86

33.17 33.38 33.71 33.96

34.62 33.12

MESA 20Hoffman, Zach W15 5:36.59 q

28.36 31.38 33.8432.62

34.37 34.71 35.79 35.60

35.69 34.23

COL 18Rice, Grant W16 6:03.06 q

29.92 34.33 35.6635.53

37.91 37.27 39.77 38.62

38.07 35.98

METRO-C 23Gillespie, Mitch17 6:04.03

31.41 28.03 38.0542.81

37.98 38.27 38.16 38.65

36.37 34.30

METRO-C 20Duffy, Kent18 6:20.57

30.54 34.58 38.5337.48

39.45 40.44 40.50 41.26

39.53 38.26

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob--- X5:13.27

28.71 30.97 32.1530.88

32.65 32.33 32.48 32.67

31.16 29.27

#9  Women 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 18Mays, Jacqueline R1 1:00.81   20.0

28.53 32.28

CUDahlquist, Kyla2 1:00.89   17.0

28.03 32.86

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A3 1:01.97   16.0

29.31 32.66

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly4 1:02.97   15.0

29.51 33.46

MESA 19Shabelski, Danielle5 1:03.33   14.0

29.92 33.41

CSM-CO 19McNiff, Michaela L6 1:04.02   13.0

30.62 33.40

CUFowler, Lauren7 1:04.56   12.0

30.21 34.35

CSM-CO 19Kennedy, Nicole L8 1:04.83   11.0

30.49 34.34

B - Final

CURubinstein, Julia9 1:06.71   9.0

31.52 35.19

CUNobles, Mattie10 1:06.97   7.0

30.82 36.15

COL 20Day, Brenna K11 1:07.86   6.0

32.15 35.71

COL 20Vitousek, Malia C12 1:08.48   5.0

31.68 36.80

COL 19Arndt, Anya M13 1:10.40   4.0

32.55 37.85

ASC-CO 19Thorson, Jennie14 1:13.27   3.0

34.51 38.76

#9  Women 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CUDahlquist, Kyla1 1:01.28 q

28.39 32.89

CSM-CO 18Mays, Jacqueline R2 1:01.87 q

28.49 33.38

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly3 1:02.76 q

29.58 33.18

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A4 1:02.88 q

29.22 33.66

MESA 19Shabelski, Danielle5 1:03.99 q

30.25 33.74

CSM-CO 19Kennedy, Nicole L6 1:05.49 q

30.82 34.67

CSM-CO 19McNiff, Michaela L7 1:05.57 q

30.54 35.03

CUFowler, Lauren8 1:06.31 q

30.19 36.12
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Preliminaries ...   (#9  Women 100 Yard Fly)

CUNobles, Mattie9 1:07.31 q

30.48 36.83

CURubinstein, Julia10 1:07.89 q

31.75 36.14

COL 20Day, Brenna K11 1:08.47 q

33.26 35.21

COL 20Vitousek, Malia C12 1:09.63 q

32.18 37.45

ASC-CO 19Thorson, Jennie13 1:11.02 q

34.47 36.55

COL 19Arndt, Anya M14 1:12.90 q

33.38 39.52

#10  Men 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 J51.50   20.0

24.09 27.41

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H2 J52.33   17.0

23.78 28.55

CSM-CO 22Piletski, Siarhei3 J53.85   16.0

25.51 28.34

CUNemick, Greg4 J54.15   15.0

25.78 28.37

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane5 J54.61   14.0

26.05 28.56

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J6 J55.23   13.0

26.44 28.79

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M7 J55.41   12.0

25.67 29.74

COL 19Bennett, Michael G8 J55.55   11.0

26.69 28.86

B - Final

CSM-CO 18Best, Jacob D9 J55.91   9.0

26.89 29.02

CUChristie, Will10 J56.10   7.0

25.87 30.23

CUFinger, Eric11 J56.04   6.0

26.56 29.48

MESA 18Heggen, Jordan J12 J56.21   5.0

26.18 30.03

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 13 J56.40   4.0

26.08 30.32

COL 19Larrabee, Tyler K14 J56.61   3.0

25.95 30.66

CSM-CO 18Kohnke, Colton J15 J57.45   2.0

27.13 30.32

CSM-CO 19Moore, Tim A16 J57.55   1.0

26.80 30.75

#10  Men 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 52.39 q

24.43 27.96

CSM-CO 22Piletski, Siarhei2 53.47 q

24.85 28.62

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H3 53.54 q

24.84 28.70

CUNemick, Greg4 54.28 q

25.15 29.13

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane*5 54.90 q

26.04 28.86

COL 19Bennett, Michael G*5 54.90 q

25.86 29.04

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M7 55.00 q

25.70 29.30

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J8 55.05 q

25.85 29.20

CUChristie, Will9 55.92 q

26.02 29.90

CSM-CO 18Best, Jacob D10 56.06 q

25.71 30.35

CUFinger, Eric11 56.17 q

26.56 29.61

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 12 56.21 q

26.10 30.11

COL 19Larrabee, Tyler K13 56.75 q

26.10 30.65

CSM-CO 19Moore, Tim A14 57.14 q

26.31 30.83

MESA 18Heggen, Jordan J15 57.43 q

26.95 30.48

CSM-CO 18Kohnke, Colton J16 57.83 q

27.61 30.22

MESA 20Hoffman, Zach W17 58.43

28.40 30.03

MESA 19Flemming, Eric J18 58.44

26.67 31.77

METRO-C 20Smith, David19 58.51

28.06 30.45

CSM-CO 22Kenkel, Sam T20 58.98

27.69 31.29

CUNunnelly, David21 1:00.42

27.28 33.14

CUKomisarchik, Davi22 1:03.25

28.32 34.93

CUReed, Nate23 1:04.57

29.33 35.24

CUMuhonen, Mason24 1:12.53

30.80 41.73

#11  Women 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MESA 19Parker, Samantha E1 2:42.77   20.0

36.96 42.02 41.8941.90

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M2 2:44.80   17.0

36.92 42.50 42.8242.56

CUBland, Dori3 2:45.14   16.0

38.08 42.69 41.6242.75

METRO-C 23Mahoney, Maddy4 2:59.24   15.0

41.18 44.23 46.0147.82

CUGarner, Rebecca5 3:00.75   14.0

40.93 46.51 46.4346.88

#11  Women 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CUBland, Dori1 2:46.86 q

37.61 42.48 43.4543.32

CSM-CO 21Bailo, Christina N2 2:47.35 q

38.05 42.24 43.1843.88

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M3 2:48.38 q

37.66 42.78 44.4143.53

MESA 19Parker, Samantha E4 2:48.89 q

36.00 42.31 45.2845.30

CUGarner, Rebecca5 3:01.63 q

41.23 45.60 47.2847.52

METRO-C 23Mahoney, Maddy6 3:10.05 q

40.85 46.05 55.0648.09

#12  Men 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 20Bisping, Matt A1 2:13.46   20.0

29.63 33.16 35.3635.31

MESA 18Gabriel, Chuck A2 2:21.74   17.0

31.79 36.69 36.3936.87

CUMitoma, Alex3 2:22.59   16.0

32.73 35.90 36.6937.27

MESA 19Doggett, Kelly J4 2:23.66   15.0

33.81 36.55 35.7637.54

CSM-CO 17Miller, David S5 2:24.84   14.0

31.75 36.86 38.1538.08

COL 19Ory, Kai E6 2:39.30   13.0

35.26 39.68 42.5741.79

MESA 19Trimble, Kris7 2:45.39   12.0

36.37 42.69 42.4843.85

METRO-C 20Gonzales, Weston8 3:03.51   11.0

39.25 45.54 48.7849.94

#12  Men 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 20Bisping, Matt A1 2:16.69 q

30.23 35.76 34.9235.78

MESA 18Gabriel, Chuck A2 2:25.34 q

34.34 36.49 36.2338.28

CSM-CO 17Miller, David S3 2:25.37 q

32.20 36.98 38.5237.67

CUMitoma, Alex4 2:26.82 q

35.16 37.41 36.0138.24

MESA 19Doggett, Kelly J5 2:28.25 q

33.57 38.12 38.0038.56

COL 19Ory, Kai E6 2:41.74 q

36.03 40.65 42.4742.59

MESA 19Trimble, Kris7 2:42.09 q

36.78 42.64 40.3242.35
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Men 200 Yard Breast)

METRO-C 20Gonzales, Weston8 3:00.17 q

40.00 44.24 47.9447.99

#13  Women 100 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S1 1:02.15   20.0

29.22 32.93

MESA 20McMillen, Jordan M2 1:03.26   17.0

30.82 32.44

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P3 1:03.43   16.0

30.52 32.91

CSM-CO 18Mick, Monica M4 1:03.79   15.0

31.45 32.34

COL 18Brown, Molly R5 1:03.86   14.0

30.89 32.97

CUScott, Ashley6 1:04.81   13.0

31.81 33.00

METRO-C 21Anderson, Cailee7 1:06.90   12.0

31.70 35.20

CUCrawford, Kristi8 1:07.80   11.0

32.91 34.89

B - Final

CUSherman, Jenna9 1:06.31   9.0

31.83 34.48

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne10 1:06.97   7.0

32.75 34.22

COL 20Petersen, Whitney 11 1:07.04   6.0

31.99 35.05

METRO-C 23Sehler, Averill12 1:07.83   5.0

33.24 34.59

COL 22Burns, Katherine C13 1:08.96   4.0

33.22 35.74

COL 21Tukan, Andrea K14 1:09.07   3.0

33.65 35.42

CUCozzette, Jennifer15 1:10.33   2.0

33.49 36.84

CUSchroeder, Anna16 1:11.06   1.0

34.34 36.72

#13  Women 100 Yard Back
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 18Mick, Monica M1 1:03.38 q

31.01 32.37

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S2 1:03.59 q

30.39 33.20

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P3 1:03.73 q

31.27 32.46

COL 18Brown, Molly R4 1:04.07 q

31.04 33.03

MESA 20McMillen, Jordan M5 1:04.54 q

31.33 33.21

CUScott, Ashley6 1:05.21 q

31.58 33.63

METRO-C 21Anderson, Cailee7 1:05.50 q

31.11 34.39

CUCrawford, Kristi8 1:07.21 q

32.61 34.60

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne9 1:07.29 q

32.32 34.97

CUSherman, Jenna10 1:07.33 q

32.47 34.86

COL 22Burns, Katherine C11 1:07.37 q

32.31 35.06

METRO-C 23Sehler, Averill12 1:08.95 q

33.72 35.23

COL 20Petersen, Whitney 13 1:09.21 q

32.55 36.66

CUSchroeder, Anna14 1:09.61 q

33.93 35.68

CUCozzette, Jennifer15 1:10.03 q

33.29 36.74

COL 21Tukan, Andrea K16 1:10.12 q

34.04 36.08

ASC-CO 19Thorson, Jennie17 1:11.04

34.69 36.35

COL 20Geller, Leore T18 1:11.37

34.58 36.79

CUHickey, Ashley19 1:11.95

35.44 36.51

ASC-CO 18Beranek, Rachel20 1:12.40

35.27 37.13

METRO-C 20Plummer, Mariah21 1:13.00

35.32 37.68

CUAllen, Anneke22 1:16.37

36.93 39.44

METRO-C 23Castillo, Meghann23 1:17.06

38.00 39.06

METRO-C 20Reyes, Daniella24 1:24.57

41.35 43.22

METRO-C 20Muniz, Anita25 1:31.57

43.56 48.01

METRO-C 24Herrera, Carolina--- DQ

1:01.93 1:06.40

#14  Men 100 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 20Zerwick, Andrew J1 53.29   20.0

26.16 27.13

CUErbsen, Jeremy2 54.72   17.0

26.40 28.32

CUAnderson, Lars3 55.24   16.0

26.66 28.58

COL 21Grossinger, Thoma4 56.47   15.0

27.00 29.47

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan5 56.83   14.0

27.81 29.02

MESA 19Spencer, Cody6 57.20   13.0

27.04 30.16

MESA 21White, Justin R7 58.01   12.0

28.12 29.89

MESA 19Strehlow, Scott M8 58.43   11.0

28.24 30.19

B - Final

CUDeakyne, Bruce9 59.32   9.0

29.02 30.30

COL 20Nadel, Jeffrey L10 59.83   7.0

29.13 30.70

CSM-CO 18Wilkerson, James A11 1:00.56   6.0

28.91 31.65

COL 19Bowers, William H12 1:00.67   5.0

29.47 31.20

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A13 1:02.44   4.0

30.51 31.93

CUChewakin, Erick14 1:02.52   3.0

30.19 32.33

CSM-CO 18Boissiere, Andrew 15 1:03.02   2.0

30.94 32.08

CUMurphy, Doug16 1:04.01   1.0

30.57 33.44

#14  Men 100 Yard Back
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 20Zerwick, Andrew J1 53.55 q

26.47 27.08

CUErbsen, Jeremy2 56.03 q

26.85 29.18

CUAnderson, Lars3 56.71 q

27.54 29.17

MESA 19Spencer, Cody4 57.16 q

27.48 29.68

COL 21Grossinger, Thoma5 57.44 q

27.01 30.43

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan6 57.80 q

28.36 29.44

MESA 21White, Justin R7 58.80 q

28.44 30.36

MESA 19Strehlow, Scott M8 58.92 q

28.36 30.56

CUDeakyne, Bruce9 59.69 q

28.74 30.95

COL 20Nadel, Jeffrey L10 1:00.48 q

29.82 30.66

COL 19Bowers, William H11 1:01.11 q

29.54 31.57

CSM-CO 18Wilkerson, James A12 1:01.33 q

29.22 32.11

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A13 1:01.93 q

29.96 31.97

CUChewakin, Erick14 1:02.45 q

30.29 32.16

CSM-CO 18Boissiere, Andrew 15 1:04.03 q

31.11 32.92

CUMurphy, Doug16 1:04.22 q

30.24 33.98
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Preliminaries ...   (#14  Men 100 Yard Back)

CUAugustine, Theodo17 1:08.41

34.06 34.35

METRO-C 20Wilson, Sam18 1:10.16

33.53 36.63

CSM-CO 20Lemke, Matthew L--- X57.22

28.33 28.89

METRO-C 20Cruz, Patrick--- DQ

33.88 37.21

#15  Women 200 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A1 2:18.55   20.0

30.06 36.73 31.8839.88

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell2 2:20.71   17.0

30.57 35.58 32.0942.47

CSM-CO 19McNiff, Michaela L3 2:21.54   16.0

30.31 37.39 31.6542.19

MESA 19Shabelski, Danielle4 2:24.42   15.0

30.75 39.01 31.1743.49

CUCrawford, Kristi5 2:26.90   14.0

31.28 37.02 34.6443.96

CUNobles, Mattie6 2:28.48   13.0

31.10 38.43 36.0342.92

COL 18Brown, Molly R7 2:29.86   12.0

33.77 37.54 35.2243.33

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M8 2:30.21   11.0

31.89 39.96 35.8542.51

B - Final

CUMiller, Lizzie9 2:38.42   9.0

33.64 42.16 36.4946.13

CUStill, Maggie10 2:40.82   7.0

35.00 43.01 39.5543.26

CUSherman, Jenna11 2:42.50   6.0

33.85 39.84 38.9649.85

#15  Women 200 Yard IM
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A1 2:19.68 q

30.31 36.97 32.4639.94

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell2 2:23.47 q

30.60 35.62 33.3243.93

CSM-CO 19McNiff, Michaela L3 2:25.49 q

30.63 37.70 33.9243.24

MESA 19Shabelski, Danielle4 2:26.84 q

31.23 39.34 32.3643.91

CUCrawford, Kristi5 2:29.10 q

31.46 36.88 36.6244.14

CUNobles, Mattie6 2:29.99 q

31.31 39.04 36.0643.58

COL 18Brown, Molly R7 2:30.48 q

33.26 37.04 36.4443.74

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M8 2:31.94 q

31.52 39.86 37.6742.89

CUMiller, Lizzie9 2:37.21 q

35.92 41.47 34.2745.55

CUStill, Maggie10 2:41.40 q

33.00 42.53 41.1544.72

CUSherman, Jenna11 2:43.07 q

34.09 39.26 38.4451.28

#16  Men 200 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J1 1:59.75   20.0

26.40 30.07 28.6534.63

CSM-CO 22Piletski, Siarhei2 2:02.19   17.0

26.51 31.96 28.7534.97

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H3 2:02.69   16.0

24.78 31.61 27.9538.35

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J4 2:03.64   15.0

26.49 30.46 30.0036.69

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane5 2:06.02   14.0

27.25 33.84 28.8436.09

CSM-CO 18Best, Jacob D6 2:08.09   13.0

27.78 32.24 30.5737.50

CUTierney, Kris7 2:08.20   12.0

26.94 32.87 29.7738.62

COL 20Wahl, Devin M8 2:08.87   11.0

27.55 32.28 30.5138.53

B - Final

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob9 2:05.33   9.0

27.38 34.17 28.7435.04

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R10 2:06.22   7.0

27.34 31.17 29.0938.62

CUNemick, Greg11 2:08.71   6.0

27.68 35.49 27.9837.56

MESA 21Albertson, James L12 2:12.79   5.0

28.88 34.75 29.4039.76

CUMitoma, Alex13 2:13.37   4.0

29.54 36.82 30.1336.88

METRO-C 20Volz, Tyler14 2:14.65   3.0

27.55 35.79 30.0541.26

MESA 18Klaiber, Christian W15 2:14.91   2.0

28.25 35.12 30.9540.59

MESA 19Lee, Brian A16 2:16.38   1.0

27.80 39.00 32.1637.42

#16  Men 200 Yard IM
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J1 2:02.00 q

26.69 30.42 29.6635.23

CSM-CO 22Piletski, Siarhei2 2:03.57 q

26.54 31.43 30.3135.29

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J3 2:04.74 q

26.91 30.92 30.1336.78

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H4 2:04.76 q

25.05 31.77 28.5239.42

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane5 2:06.49 q

27.96 34.55 28.2835.70

CSM-CO 18Best, Jacob D6 2:07.11 q

27.38 31.83 30.4837.42

COL 20Wahl, Devin M7 2:07.19 q

26.79 31.99 29.9138.50

CUTierney, Kris8 2:07.98 q

26.89 32.29 29.9938.81

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob9 2:08.48 q

27.54 35.28 29.3336.33

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R10 2:08.97 q

27.53 32.69 30.1738.58

CUNemick, Greg11 2:09.55 q

26.64 35.16 28.3839.37

CUMitoma, Alex12 2:11.04 q

27.70 35.56 31.2436.54

MESA 18Klaiber, Christian W13 2:14.61 q

28.66 35.31 30.6639.98

MESA 21Albertson, James L14 2:14.70 q

29.01 35.33 30.3140.05

MESA 19Lee, Brian A15 2:14.99 q

27.59 36.22 33.8837.30

METRO-C 20Volz, Tyler16 2:16.18 q

28.19 36.29 30.6841.02

METRO-C 20Smith, David17 2:16.31

28.38 36.32 31.5640.05

ASC-CO 20Robson, Cody18 2:18.01

28.40 36.21 32.9040.50

METRO-C 23Gillespie, Mitch19 2:25.11

31.55 37.29 31.6144.66

CUReed, Nate20 2:28.13

30.19 37.95 36.0143.98

MESA 19Trimble, Kris21 2:35.22

32.83 39.62 38.2644.51

METRO-C 20Gonzales, Weston22 2:39.64

33.56 40.47 40.0945.52

#17  Women 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACU1 3:44.80

Dahlquist, Kyla Booth, Kate
Scott, Ashley Rogers, Melanie

26.41 55.38 58.0627.27

25.81 55.80 26.19 55.56

ACSM-CO2 3:46.94

McNiff, Michaela L 19 Wood, Cayla A 19
Davidson, Stevie J 19 Mays, Jacqueline R 18

28.03 59.11 55.9626.61

27.07 56.94 26.08 54.93

AMESA3 3:47.76

Hogan, Kelly P 19 Shabelski, Danielle N 19
Panacci, Gina M 22 McMillen, Jaclyn C 20

26.49 55.84 58.5928.18

26.54 55.96 27.07 57.37

ACOL4 3:49.61

Day, Brenna K 20 Markel, Carrie L 20
Burns, Katherine C 22 Costley, Caroline D 19

27.27 57.01 57.7027.30

27.87 59.44 26.45 55.46
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(#17  Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

AMETRO-CO5 4:02.52

28.82 59.66 1:03.0329.62

29.34 1:02.76 26.61 57.07

AASC-CO6 4:10.74

Higgs, Jennell 18 Thorson, Jennie 19
Beranek, Rachel 18 Erickson, Kelly 18

29.28 1:00.38 1:13.2632.76

24.79 58.41 28.29 58.69

BCSM-CO--- X3:58.51

Ronat, Mary E 20 D'Innocenzo, Krista L 21
Kennedy, Nicole L 19 Lundquist, Lauren K 18

28.78 1:01.00 58.9128.48

29.15 1:00.94 27.39 57.66

BCOL--- X4:01.06

Arndt, Anya M 19 Petersen, Whitney L 20
Tukan, Andrea K 21 Vitousek, Malia C 20

29.48 1:02.45 58.3227.00

28.98 1:00.90 28.28 59.39

BCU--- X4:11.10

Babcock, Emmy Griego, Janay
Miller, Lizzie Siracusa, Megan

29.56 1:01.49 1:01.3028.74

31.16 1:06.78 29.28 1:01.53

BMETRO-CO--- X5:20.80

47.93 1:42.91 1:18.7236.57

32.82 1:09.78 31.95 1:09.39

#18  Men 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AMESA1 3:14.54   40.0

Stavrakas, Kent H 19 White, Justin R 21
Matthiessen, Jakob A 19 Seuscheck, Shane 19

22.86 48.69 47.7422.50

23.25 48.70 23.27 49.41

ACSM-CO2 3:16.29   34.0

Feng, Elliot T 19 Zerwick, Andrew J 20
Piletski, Siarhei 22 Miller, David S 17

23.19 49.68 48.3323.03

23.59 49.62 23.54 48.66

ACOL3 3:16.91   32.0

DeGayner, Jordan A 20 Grossinger, Thomas D 2
McGuire, Flynn P 20 Dorff, Kevin M 18

22.99 47.52 49.9823.21

23.15 49.84 23.11 49.57

ACU4 3:18.06   30.0

Swanson, Peter Finger, Eric
Erbsen, Jeremy Nester, Steve

23.81 50.70 50.0723.88

23.35 49.28 22.69 48.01

AMETRO-CO5 3:42.22   28.0

25.59 53.48 57.6326.41

27.25 56.40 25.69 54.71

BCOL--- X3:23.02

Wahl, Devin M 20 Bennett, Michael G 19
Bowers, William H 19 Randell, Zane S 18

24.83 50.95 49.6023.46

24.32 51.37 23.76 51.10

BMESA--- X3:23.58

Hernandez, Alejandro 22 Eisendrath, Robert B 18
Strehlow, Scott M 19 Bakkie, Aaron 18

23.66 49.75 49.4822.99

23.83 51.05 25.09 53.30

BCSM-CO--- X3:24.69

Corman, Andrew J Boissiere, Andrew J 18
Peter, Daniel J 18 Moore, Tim A 19

51.18 1:15.78 51.1127.25

27.11 50.71 27.19 27.09

BCU--- X3:26.71

Chewakin, Erick Deakyne, Bruce
Christie, Will Parkinson, Graham

25.06 52.82 52.3824.56

24.25 50.69 23.58 50.82

CMESA--- X3:29.56

Swearingen, Rick A 19 Hoffman, Zach W 20
Doggett, Kelly J 19 Heggen, Jordan J 18

25.40 53.56 52.4424.66

24.05 51.32 24.89 52.24

CCU--- X3:48.64

Polyakov, Dmitriy Rider, Blake
Nunnelly, David Muhonen, Mason

26.24 55.25 1:02.8229.47

26.04 56.82 24.76 53.75

#19  Women 3 mtr Diving
Age Name         TeamFinals Score

METRO-CAndrus, Jess1 463.35   20.0

COL 19Fazio, Nicole T2 411.55   17.0

METRO-C 23Joynes, Johnna3 379.65   16.0

CSM-CO 20Anderson, Kim4 335.60   15.0

CSM-CO 18Ashwood, Melissa5 298.40   14.0

COL 22Wang, Andrea K6 264.60   13.0

METRO-C 21Anderson, Cailee7 242.45   12.0

CUGustafson, Diedra--- X211.30

CSM-CO 19Moore, Sarah--- DQ

#20  Men 3 mtr Diving
Age Name         TeamFinals Score

METRO-C 22Barron, Josh1 480.85   20.0

METRO-C 21Diefenbach, Joe2 380.30   17.0

CSM-CODennis, Jesse3 370.90   16.0

METRO-C 22Yacubu, Abdul4 365.40   15.0

COL 19Anderson, Reginal5 343.55   14.0

CUKasemir, Jonathan6 307.05   13.0

COL 20Condren, Daniel J7 243.20   12.0

#21  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AMESA1 1:55.27   40.0

McMillen, Jaclyn C 20 Parker, Samantha E 19
Panacci, Gina M 22 Anderson, Tora S 18

28.75 33.62 24.6728.23

ACOL2 1:55.32   34.0

Brown, Molly R 18 Costley, Caroline D 19
Petersen, Whitney L 20 Day, Brenna K 20

30.42 31.51 24.8928.50

ACSM-CO3 1:58.09   32.0

Mick, Monica M 18 Wood, Cayla A 19
McNiff, Michaela L 19 Mays, Jacqueline R 18

30.48 33.06 25.7628.79

AASC-CO4 2:06.76   30.0

Thorson, Jennie 19 Higgs, Jennell 18
Erickson, Kelly 18 Beranek, Rachel 18

33.03 36.61 28.5228.60

AMETRO-CO5 2:06.85   28.0

32.52 37.41 25.4931.43

BCU--- X2:02.34

Crawford, Kristi Still, Maggie
Nobles, Mattie Fox, Margaret

32.39 33.57 26.8829.50

CCU--- X2:04.47

Sherman, Jenna Leonard, Holly
Rubinstein, Julia Lance, Krista

31.77 36.35 26.6529.70

BCOL--- X2:07.24

Tukan, Andrea K 21 Geller, Leore T 20
Vitousek, Malia C 20 Markel, Carrie L 20

33.02 37.76 26.6929.77

DCU--- X2:14.63

Rivera, Sama Garner, Rebecca
Schroeder, Anna Rauschenberger, Dori

43.71 32.18 30.1828.56

ACU--- DQ

Fowler, Lauren Bland, Dori
Dahlquist, Kyla Rogers, Melanie

29.57 34.54 24.6527.13

#22  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACSM-CO1 1:36.75   40.0

Zerwick, Andrew J 20 Bisping, Matt A 20
Piletski, Siarhei 22 Feng, Elliot T 19

25.01 26.10 21.6823.96

AMESA2 1:38.93   34.0

Eisendrath, Robert B 18 Lee, Brian A 19
Hernandez, Alejandro 22 White, Justin R 21

25.74 28.18 21.1123.90

ACOL3 1:39.05   32.0

DeGayner, Jordan A 20 Grossinger, Thomas D 2
Dorff, Kevin M 18 McGuire, Flynn P 20

25.48 26.71 22.3824.48
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(#22  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay)

ACU4 1:40.51   30.0

Erbsen, Jeremy Mitoma, Alex
Nemick, Greg Nester, Steve

25.89 29.20 21.7823.64

AMETRO-CO5 1:52.07   28.0

29.48 32.65 23.3726.57

BCU--- X1:42.16

Anderson, Lars Tierney, Kris
Christie, Will Swanson, Peter

25.98 29.45 21.5625.17

BMESA--- X1:44.66

Strehlow, Scott M 19 Gabriel, Chuck A 18
Hoffman, Zach W 20 Heggen, Jordan J 18

26.90 29.34 23.4524.97

BCOL--- X1:45.01

Nadel, Jeffrey L 20 Larrabee, Tyler K 19
Bennett, Michael G 19 Randell, Zane S 18

28.78 29.02 22.5624.65

CMESA--- X1:48.65

Spencer, Cody 19 Trimble, Kris 19
Flemming, Eric J 19 Seuscheck, Shane 19

26.35 32.01 24.3225.97

CCU--- X1:50.11

Ruppel, Zach Murphy, Doug
Reed, Nate Komisarchik, David

26.63 30.67 24.8227.99

BCSM-CO--- XDQ

Best, Jacob D 18 Peter, Daniel J 18
Moore, Tim A 19 Boissiere, Andrew J 18

26.24 27.99 23.2625.08

#23  Women 400 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A1 4:51.17   20.0

30.75 34.42 39.3839.26

40.16 40.38 33.62 33.20

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell2 4:53.81   17.0

31.89 36.37 36.4636.88

43.93 43.17 33.66 31.45

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P3 4:53.84   16.0

29.91 34.58 39.0938.90

42.27 44.80 33.26 31.03

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S4 5:11.05   15.0

31.72 39.18 38.5239.48

47.22 46.21 34.79 33.93

MESA 19Shabelski, Danielle5 5:13.31   14.0

32.10 37.14 41.4541.84

45.11 46.28 34.59 34.80

MESA 20McMillen, Jordan M6 5:15.81   13.0

33.95 41.37 39.0440.15

44.64 44.71 36.64 35.31

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M7 5:21.10   12.0

32.92 39.09 41.3142.69

44.15 46.06 38.60 36.28

#23  Women 400 Yard IM
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P1 4:53.77 q

30.60 34.83 38.3739.22

42.92 44.14 32.74 30.95

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A2 4:53.95 q

31.14 35.29 39.1739.16

41.72 42.39 33.83 31.25

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell3 4:54.73 q

31.46 35.75 36.2437.30

44.30 43.76 34.01 31.91

MESA 19Shabelski, Danielle4 5:13.81 q

33.46 37.40 41.0141.71

45.15 45.70 34.60 34.78

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S5 5:15.64 q

30.81 38.49 38.3838.89

48.46 49.17 36.02 35.42

MESA 20McMillen, Jordan M6 5:17.30 q

34.36 41.29 38.0839.11

45.84 45.62 36.81 36.19

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M7 5:19.52 q

33.29 38.39 40.8942.21

44.18 46.10 38.07 36.39

#24  Men 400 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan1 4:15.78   20.0

26.34 30.62 34.2733.57

35.23 37.10 29.03 29.62

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J2 4:19.33   17.0

27.48 30.68 32.5432.97

36.20 36.58 31.29 31.59

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J3 4:27.04   16.0

27.90 32.34 34.3433.99

37.56 38.25 32.14 30.52

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 4 4:35.56   15.0

27.77 33.19 34.6235.47

39.14 39.63 32.99 32.75

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R5 4:41.21   14.0

28.91 33.45 34.3434.40

41.99 43.38 32.87 31.87

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A6 4:44.08   13.0

29.50 34.56 36.5537.68

41.06 41.54 32.22 30.97

COL 19Roush, Kaleb S7 4:52.11   12.0

30.01 34.54 36.3236.65

42.86 44.04 34.48 33.21

MESA 18Gabriel, Chuck A8 5:00.56   11.0

33.55 39.29 39.5540.73

40.65 40.23 34.26 32.30

B - Final

METRO-C 20Smith, David9 4:49.41   9.0

29.61 34.10 38.5038.39

41.03 41.77 34.13 31.88

#24  Men 400 Yard IM
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan1 4:19.61 q

26.54 30.59 33.6734.65

35.77 37.49 30.68 30.22

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J2 4:22.19 q

27.43 31.81 32.7034.17

36.97 37.00 31.97 30.14

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J3 4:33.46 q

28.01 32.25 34.3535.49

38.92 38.70 32.75 32.99

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R4 4:39.90 q

29.07 33.96 34.4935.49

40.40 41.26 32.97 32.26

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 5 4:43.83 q

28.11 34.42 34.5034.83

39.70 41.16 36.40 34.71

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A6 4:48.24 q

28.81 33.41 36.9437.59

41.72 42.87 34.33 32.57

COL 19Roush, Kaleb S7 4:48.81 q

30.32 34.80 36.9936.46

41.19 42.74 34.50 31.81

MESA 18Gabriel, Chuck A8 4:50.41 q

31.25 37.38 39.7038.53

38.91 40.32 34.37 29.95

METRO-C 20Smith, David9 4:50.83 q

29.96 34.46 37.8139.15

42.07 42.45 33.39 31.54

#25  Women 200 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

CSM-CO 19Davidson, Stevie J1 2:01.97   20.0

28.13 30.61 31.5031.73

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M2 2:03.18   17.0

28.42 30.83 31.8832.05

MESA 20McMillen, Jaclyn C3 2:03.50   16.0

28.43 31.48 31.4732.12

METRO-C 23Sehler, Averill4 2:05.65   15.0

29.55 31.86 32.3031.94

CSM-CO 19McNiff, Michaela L5 2:05.84   14.0

28.72 31.37 32.7433.01

CUFox, Margaret6 2:05.92   13.0

29.35 32.48 31.4332.66

COL 20Petersen, Whitney 7 2:06.15   12.0

28.72 31.24 33.4432.75

COL 20Markel, Carrie L8 2:06.56   11.0

30.70 32.89 31.1231.85

CSM-CO 18Lundquist, Lauren 9 2:06.94   9.0

29.12 31.96 32.9632.90

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne10 2:07.37   7.0

28.71 32.54 32.7033.42

CSM-CO 19Kennedy, Nicole L11 2:08.87   6.0

30.99 32.94 32.4332.51



Colorado College Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:33 PM  1/23/2011  Page 10
13th Annual Colorado College Classic - 1/21/2011 to 1/23/2011

Results
Finals ...   (#25  Women 200 Yard Free)

COL 20Day, Brenna K12 2:08.98   5.0

30.57 33.77 32.0332.61

CUMiller, Lizzie13 2:09.42   4.0

30.57 32.91 32.9632.98

COL 18Brown, Molly R14 2:11.06   3.0

30.98 33.55 32.9433.59

CSM-CO 19Perkins, Rainey D15 2:11.17   2.0

31.27 33.43 32.9033.57

CUGriego, Janay16 2:12.57   1.0

30.19 33.37 34.5634.45

#25  Women 200 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 19Davidson, Stevie J1 2:02.43 q

28.11 30.71 31.8531.76

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M2 2:03.29 q

28.49 30.65 32.3131.84

CSM-CO 19McNiff, Michaela L3 2:05.73 q

28.90 31.27 32.7632.80

METRO-C 23Sehler, Averill4 2:05.82 q

29.12 31.43 32.9032.37

MESA 20McMillen, Jaclyn C5 2:06.70 q

28.81 31.48 33.4632.95

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne6 2:07.35 q

28.46 31.81 33.7933.29

COL 20Petersen, Whitney 7 2:07.72 q

30.09 31.63 33.5132.49

CUFox, Margaret8 2:08.53 q

29.96 32.48 32.3933.70

CSM-CO 19Kennedy, Nicole L9 2:08.82 q

30.36 32.57 32.5033.39

COL 20Markel, Carrie L10 2:08.86 q

30.58 32.70 32.5333.05

CUMiller, Lizzie11 2:09.08 q

30.19 32.07 33.4033.42

COL 20Day, Brenna K12 2:09.10 q

30.17 33.95 31.8233.16

COL 18Brown, Molly R13 2:09.94 q

30.49 33.23 33.2332.99

CSM-CO 18Lundquist, Lauren 14 2:09.95 q

29.29 33.04 33.9433.68

CSM-CO 19Perkins, Rainey D15 2:10.63 q

30.89 33.34 32.9433.46

CUGriego, Janay16 2:11.77 q

30.80 32.73 34.7833.46

COL 21Tukan, Andrea K17 2:13.59

30.67 33.66 34.5834.68

COL 19Arndt, Anya M18 2:13.98

31.66 34.77 33.0234.53

CSM-CO 20Ronat, Mary E19 2:14.04

30.65 33.76 34.3835.25

METRO-C 20Plummer, Mariah20 2:16.62

32.20 34.93 33.8335.66

ASC-CO 18Beranek, Rachel21 2:17.39

32.40 34.70 34.8035.49

METRO-C 23Castillo, Meghann22 2:21.76

30.82 35.15 38.1737.62

COL 19Weirich, Elizabeth 23 2:22.34

32.52 36.12 36.9436.76

CUSiracusa, Megan24 2:23.56

32.94 35.96 37.2737.39

CURauschenberger, D25 2:37.12

36.01 40.08 39.7441.29

#26  Men 200 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 1:44.70   20.0

25.10 26.65 26.1926.76

CSM-CO 20Zerwick, Andrew J2 1:48.50   17.0

25.16 27.29 27.5228.53

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob3 1:48.53   16.0

25.04 27.86 27.6128.02

CSM-CO 21Miller, Aaron A4 1:48.55   15.0

25.58 27.56 27.0128.40

COL 20Wahl, Devin M5 1:49.76   14.0

25.80 28.04 27.5928.33

MESA 19Strehlow, Scott M6 1:50.49   13.0

25.81 27.89 28.0628.73

CUParkinson, Graham7 1:51.20   12.0

24.88 28.33 28.4529.54

MESA 21White, Justin R8 1:51.49   11.0

25.28 28.25 28.9629.00

B - Final

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane9 1:50.78   9.0

26.01 28.30 28.4428.03

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M10 1:51.27   7.0

25.94 28.85 27.7128.77

CUDeakyne, Bruce11 1:52.17   6.0

26.74 28.63 27.7429.06

CUFinger, Eric12 1:52.73   5.0

26.05 29.11 28.1529.42

CSM-CO 22Kenkel, Sam T13 1:54.93   4.0

26.53 29.23 29.1030.07

MESA 18Heggen, Jordan J14 1:55.87   3.0

26.66 29.60 29.2530.36

MESA 21Albertson, James L15 1:56.28   2.0

26.88 29.90 29.4330.07

MESA 18Klaiber, Christian W16 1:56.46   1.0

26.77 30.37 28.6430.68

#26  Men 200 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 1:44.85 q

25.77 26.35 26.3826.35

CSM-CO 20Zerwick, Andrew J2 1:49.61 q

24.77 27.13 29.1128.60

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob3 1:49.83 q

26.09 27.41 28.7927.54

CSM-CO 21Miller, Aaron A4 1:50.03 q

25.70 28.30 27.5828.45

COL 20Wahl, Devin M5 1:51.01 q

25.84 28.16 28.5228.49

MESA 19Strehlow, Scott M6 1:51.10 q

25.84 28.30 27.9129.05

MESA 21White, Justin R7 1:51.53 q

25.20 28.59 28.5829.16

CUParkinson, Graham8 1:51.90 q

25.12 28.53 28.9329.32

CUFinger, Eric9 1:51.92 q

26.29 28.41 28.4628.76

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M10 1:51.95 q

25.80 28.53 28.3529.27

CUDeakyne, Bruce11 1:52.47 q

26.47 28.87 28.3328.80

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane12 1:54.43 q

25.62 28.93 29.9629.92

MESA 18Heggen, Jordan J13 1:54.81 q

26.35 29.04 29.5429.88

MESA 21Albertson, James L14 1:55.81 q

27.02 29.58 29.7529.46

CSM-CO 22Kenkel, Sam T15 1:56.59 q

26.54 29.25 30.4930.31

MESA 18Klaiber, Christian W16 1:57.11 q

26.63 29.30 30.6330.55

CUNemick, Greg17 1:57.44

27.30 29.93 29.9430.27

CUDolata, Jon18 1:57.79

27.10 29.32 30.7530.62

MESA 19Flemming, Eric J19 1:57.86

26.15 29.12 31.4931.10

MESA 20Hoffman, Zach W20 1:58.38

27.10 30.49 30.0430.75

METRO-C 20Volz, Tyler21 1:58.52

26.94 30.39 30.0631.13

CSM-CO 18Kohnke, Colton J22 1:58.63

27.73 30.07 30.0630.77

CSM-CO 20Cozzette, Andy N23 1:59.89

26.76 30.53 30.7731.83

CUPolyakov, Dmitriy24 2:00.90

27.32 29.74 32.7131.13

COL 19Larrabee, Tyler K25 2:03.15

27.75 31.01 31.8532.54

CSM-CO 18Wilkerson, James A26 2:05.40

27.17 30.36 35.0432.83

METRO-C 20Duffy, Kent27 2:08.68

28.14 32.26 34.2334.05

COL 18Rice, Grant W28 2:13.09

29.57 35.30 32.3635.86

#27  Women 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COL 19Costley, Caroline D1 1:11.48   20.0

33.09 38.39
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MESA 19Parker, Samantha E2 1:15.77   17.0

35.42 40.35

CUBland, Dori3 1:15.79   16.0

35.82 39.97

CUFox, Margaret4 1:15.83   15.0

36.55 39.28

CUScott, Ashley5 1:16.06   14.0

35.32 40.74

CSM-CO 21Bailo, Christina N6 1:16.30   13.0

36.30 40.00

CUStill, Maggie7 1:16.97   12.0

36.58 40.39

CURubinstein, Julia8 1:17.17   11.0

36.85 40.32

B - Final

CUNobles, Mattie9 1:19.05   9.0

37.93 41.12

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly10 1:19.87   7.0

37.97 41.90

MESA 20McMillen, Jordan M11 1:20.72   6.0

38.94 41.78

CUGarner, Rebecca12 1:23.09   5.0

39.57 43.52

CUAllen, Anneke13 1:27.51   4.0

41.35 46.16

ASC-CO 19Thorson, Jennie14 1:27.62   3.0

41.93 45.69

METRO-C 23Mahoney, Maddy15 1:34.71   2.0

39.61 55.10

METRO-C 20Reyes, Daniella16 1:37.42   1.0

47.42 50.00

#27  Women 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

COL 19Costley, Caroline D1 1:11.72 q

33.23 38.49

MESA 19Parker, Samantha E2 1:15.82 q

34.59 41.23

CUBland, Dori3 1:16.02 q

35.99 40.03

CUScott, Ashley4 1:16.36 q

35.45 40.91

CUStill, Maggie5 1:17.48 q

37.29 40.19

CSM-CO 21Bailo, Christina N6 1:17.56 q

36.35 41.21

CURubinstein, Julia7 1:18.14 q

37.37 40.77

CUFox, Margaret8 1:18.22 q

38.32 39.90

CUNobles, Mattie9 1:18.78 q

37.64 41.14

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly10 1:20.17 q

38.60 41.57

MESA 20McMillen, Jordan M11 1:20.35 q

37.86 42.49

CUGarner, Rebecca12 1:24.90 q

40.47 44.43

METRO-C 23Mahoney, Maddy13 1:25.38 q

42.41 42.97

ASC-CO 19Thorson, Jennie14 1:27.03 q

41.44 45.59

CUAllen, Anneke15 1:27.30 q

40.77 46.53

METRO-C 20Reyes, Daniella16 1:37.67 q

46.64 51.03

METRO-C 20Muniz, Anita17 1:41.98

46.87 55.11

#28  Men 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 20Bisping, Matt A1 59.46   20.0

27.52 31.94

CSM-CO 19Feng, Elliot T2 1:00.11   17.0

28.23 31.88

COL 21Grossinger, Thoma3 1:00.38   16.0

28.97 31.41

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan4 1:02.91   15.0

29.56 33.35

COL 19Larrabee, Tyler K5 1:03.01   14.0

29.46 33.55

CUMitoma, Alex6 1:04.27   13.0

30.24 34.03

MESA 19Lee, Brian A7 1:04.57   12.0

30.35 34.22

MESA 18Gabriel, Chuck A8 1:06.09   11.0

31.09 35.00

B - Final

CUTierney, Kris9 1:04.56   9.0

30.39 34.17

ASC-CO 20Robson, Cody10 1:05.11   7.0

31.10 34.01

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 11 1:06.31   6.0

31.19 35.12

CSM-CO 17Miller, David S12 1:06.74   5.0

31.28 35.46

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A13 1:09.04   4.0

32.68 36.36

CUMurphy, Doug14 1:09.26   3.0

31.74 37.52

CUKomisarchik, Davi15 1:11.35   2.0

33.57 37.78

CURider, Blake16 1:11.79   1.0

33.87 37.92

#28  Men 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 20Bisping, Matt A1 59.38 q

28.00 31.38

CSM-CO 19Feng, Elliot T2 1:01.22 q

28.86 32.36

COL 21Grossinger, Thoma3 1:02.18 q

30.45 31.73

MESA 22Hernandez, Alejan4 1:02.94 q

29.23 33.71

MESA 19Lee, Brian A5 1:03.43 q

29.02 34.41

COL 19Larrabee, Tyler K6 1:03.50 q

29.86 33.64

CUMitoma, Alex7 1:04.91 q

31.10 33.81

MESA 18Gabriel, Chuck A8 1:05.52 q

30.88 34.64

CUTierney, Kris9 1:06.15 q

30.47 35.68

CSM-CO 17Miller, David S10 1:06.32 q

31.47 34.85

MESA 18Eisendrath, Robert 11 1:07.21 q

32.26 34.95

ASC-CO 20Robson, Cody12 1:08.18 q

31.26 36.92

CUMurphy, Doug13 1:08.73 q

30.98 37.75

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A14 1:09.22 q

32.37 36.85

CURider, Blake15 1:10.96 q

33.36 37.60

CUKomisarchik, Davi16 1:12.04 q

34.18 37.86

MESA 19Trimble, Kris17 1:12.18

33.25 38.93

COL 19Ory, Kai E18 1:13.33

34.45 38.88

METRO-C 20Wilson, Sam19 1:14.37

34.64 39.73

METRO-C 20Gonzales, Weston20 1:16.31

36.19 40.12

CUAugustine, Theodo21 1:16.34

34.41 41.93

METRO-C 20Cruz, Patrick22 1:19.44

36.03 43.41

#29  Women 200 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CUFowler, Lauren1 2:16.37   20.0

32.33 35.01 34.1534.88

CSM-CO 18Mick, Monica M2 2:18.09   17.0

32.16 34.60 35.5435.79

COL 18Brown, Molly R3 2:20.69   16.0

32.53 35.12 36.7936.25

CUCrawford, Kristi4 2:23.43   15.0

33.80 36.26 36.5036.87

CSM-CO 19Perkins, Rainey D5 2:27.86   14.0

35.75 37.17 36.8638.08
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Results
A - Final ...   (#29  Women 200 Yard Back)

COL 21Tukan, Andrea K6 2:28.25   13.0

35.78 37.72 37.6637.09

CUHickey, Ashley7 2:32.53   12.0

36.74 38.81 37.6639.32

ASC-CO 18Beranek, Rachel8 2:32.98   11.0

35.75 38.33 39.4639.44

B - Final

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M9 59.46   9.0

27.52 31.94

COL 20Geller, Leore T10 1:00.11   7.0

28.23 31.88

CUBabcock, Emmy11 1:00.38   6.0

28.97 31.41

COL 20Fowlkes, Kelsey A12 1:02.91   5.0

29.56 33.35

#29  Women 200 Yard Back
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CUFowler, Lauren1 2:20.41 q

33.03 35.96 35.2836.14

COL 18Brown, Molly R2 2:21.38 q

33.88 35.29 36.1436.07

CSM-CO 18Mick, Monica M3 2:22.90 q

33.49 36.18 36.1037.13

CUCrawford, Kristi4 2:24.07 q

34.33 36.18 36.8736.69

CSM-CO 19Perkins, Rainey D5 2:27.08 q

35.76 37.05 36.9537.32

COL 21Tukan, Andrea K6 2:30.80 q

36.69 38.36 37.5538.20

ASC-CO 18Beranek, Rachel7 2:32.49 q

36.52 38.50 38.5238.95

CUHickey, Ashley8 2:33.45 q

37.03 39.08 37.5239.82

MESA 19Pena, Danielle M9 2:35.45 q

36.84 39.99 39.2339.39

COL 20Geller, Leore T10 2:35.49 q

36.28 38.33 40.4440.44

CUBabcock, Emmy11 2:37.51 q

37.63 39.02 40.5640.30

COL 20Fowlkes, Kelsey A12 2:45.80 q

40.49 41.92 41.1142.28

#30  Men 200 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 20Zerwick, Andrew J1 1:57.86   20.0

27.84 28.86 30.6330.53

CSM-CO 20Lemke, Matthew L2 2:00.99   17.0

28.96 30.41 30.6031.02

CSM-CO 18Best, Jacob D3 2:02.79   16.0

29.51 31.43 30.6731.18

CUErbsen, Jeremy4 2:03.24   15.0

28.99 30.79 32.0931.37

CUAnderson, Lars5 2:05.22   14.0

28.48 31.93 32.3432.47

COL 20Nadel, Jeffrey L6 2:08.54   13.0

30.46 32.20 32.6633.22

MESA 19Spencer, Cody7 2:15.65   12.0

29.91 35.24 35.1435.36

CUSwanson, Peter8 2:19.35   11.0

31.91 34.40 36.3636.68

B - Final

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A9 2:13.38   9.0

32.25 33.74 32.6234.77

MESA 21Albertson, James L10 2:13.49   7.0

32.16 33.74 33.4134.18

#30  Men 200 Yard Back
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 20Zerwick, Andrew J1 1:58.05 q

28.42 29.71 29.3830.54

CSM-CO 20Lemke, Matthew L2 2:01.79 q

29.15 30.52 31.1031.02

CSM-CO 18Best, Jacob D3 2:03.15 q

29.73 30.91 31.1931.32

CUErbsen, Jeremy4 2:04.34 q

29.47 31.18 31.8831.81

CUAnderson, Lars5 2:05.50 q

29.42 31.66 32.2432.18

COL 20Nadel, Jeffrey L6 2:09.38 q

30.45 32.55 33.1833.20

MESA 19Spencer, Cody7 2:13.05 q

30.30 33.22 35.1334.40

CUSwanson, Peter8 2:15.00 q

31.15 34.42 33.4635.97

MESA 19Swearingen, Rick A9 2:15.50 q

32.44 33.79 34.3334.94

MESA 21Albertson, James L10 2:17.85 q

34.44 34.56 34.0834.77

#31  Women 100 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 18Mays, Jacqueline R1 55.32   20.0

26.59 28.73

COL 19Costley, Caroline D2 55.33   17.0

26.76 28.57

CUScott, Ashley3 55.86   16.0

26.78 29.08

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P4 56.01   15.0

26.93 29.08

CURogers, Melanie5 56.49   14.0

27.11 29.38

COL 20Day, Brenna K6 56.58   13.0

27.69 28.89

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne7 57.24   12.0

27.04 30.20

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S8 57.76   11.0

27.07 30.69

B - Final

COL 20Petersen, Whitney 9 57.94   9.0

28.05 29.89

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M10 58.05   7.0

27.94 30.11

CUBooth, Kate11 58.12   6.0

27.50 30.62

CSM-CO 18Lundquist, Lauren 12 58.34   5.0

27.98 30.36

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly13 58.86   4.0

28.58 30.28

CSM-CO 19Davidson, Stevie J14 59.56   3.0

28.59 30.97

MESA 20McMillen, Jaclyn C15 59.74   2.0

28.79 30.95

#31  Women 100 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 18Mays, Jacqueline R1 55.44 q

26.62 28.82

CUScott, Ashley2 55.52 q

26.40 29.12

COL 19Costley, Caroline D3 55.61 q

26.58 29.03

MESA 19Hogan, Kelly P4 55.94 q

26.89 29.05

CURogers, Melanie5 55.96 q

27.02 28.94

MESA 18Anderson, Tora S6 56.51 q

26.84 29.67

COL 20Day, Brenna K7 56.90 q

27.58 29.32

METRO-C 23Kollar, Anne8 57.00 q

26.97 30.03

MESA 22Panacci, Gina M9 57.98 q

27.71 30.27

CUBooth, Kate10 58.16 q

27.64 30.52

COL 20Petersen, Whitney 11 58.21 q

28.54 29.67

CSM-CO 19Davidson, Stevie J12 58.23 q

27.96 30.27

CSM-CO 18Lundquist, Lauren 13 58.35 q

28.05 30.30

COL 20Markel, Carrie L14 58.38 q

28.75 29.63

ASC-CO 18Erickson, Kelly15 58.61 q

28.46 30.15

MESA 20McMillen, Jaclyn C16 59.88 q

28.51 31.37

CUMiller, Lizzie17 59.89

29.03 30.86

CULance, Krista18 1:00.79

28.22 32.57
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#31  Women 100 Yard Free)

CUCozzette, Jennifer19 1:00.82

29.32 31.50

MESA 19Shabelski, Danielle20 1:01.46

29.60 31.86

COL 20Vitousek, Malia C21 1:01.51

29.64 31.87

COL 19Arndt, Anya M22 1:01.56

29.90 31.66

CSM-CO 20Ronat, Mary E23 1:01.61

28.98 32.63

CULeonard, Holly24 1:01.77

28.52 33.25

COL 22Burns, Katherine C25 1:02.02

29.32 32.70

MESA 19Parker, Samantha E26 1:02.54

28.77 33.77

METRO-C 20Plummer, Mariah27 1:02.58

29.87 32.71

COL 19Weirich, Elizabeth 28 1:03.31

30.55 32.76

METRO-C 23Castillo, Meghann29 1:03.54

29.88 33.66

CUKruse, Molly30 1:04.63

30.47 34.16

CUAllen, Anneke31 1:05.12

30.85 34.27

ASC-CO 19Thorson, Jennie32 1:05.33

31.63 33.70

CUSiracusa, Megan33 1:05.47

31.06 34.41

CUStill, Maggie34 1:05.53

30.84 34.69

CURauschenberger, D35 1:09.16

33.70 35.46

METRO-C 20Reyes, Daniella36 1:09.82

32.72 37.10

METRO-C 23Mahoney, Maddy37 1:10.88

32.78 38.10

CURivera, Sama38 1:11.00

32.75 38.25

METRO-C 20Muniz, Anita39 1:19.96

38.58 41.38

METRO-C 24Herrera, Carolina40 1:38.93

46.27 52.66

#32  Men 100 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 47.60   20.0

23.16 24.44

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H2 47.69   17.0

22.94 24.75

CUNester, Steve3 48.01   16.0

23.16 24.85

MESA 21White, Justin R4 48.50   15.0

23.62 24.88

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob5 48.81   14.0

23.89 24.92

CUSwanson, Peter6 49.56   13.0

23.57 25.99

CSM-CO 19Feng, Elliot T7 50.08   12.0

23.93 26.15

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane8 51.86   11.0

24.47 27.39

B - Final

COL 20Wahl, Devin M9 49.90   9.0

24.48 25.42

MESA 19Strehlow, Scott M10 50.08   7.0

24.52 25.56

COL 19Bennett, Michael G11 50.15   6.0

24.20 25.95

CUNemick, Greg12 50.83   5.0

24.46 26.37

CURuppel, Zach13 51.04   4.0

23.82 27.22

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M14 51.07   3.0

24.82 26.25

CSM-CO 21Miller, Aaron A15 51.11   2.0

24.95 26.16

CUFinger, Eric16 51.16   1.0

24.96 26.20

#32  Men 100 Yard Free
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

COL 20DeGayner, Jordan 1 47.77 q

23.30 24.47

MESA 19Stavrakas, Kent H2 48.23 q

23.06 25.17

CUNester, Steve3 48.49 q

23.75 24.74

MESA 21White, Justin R4 49.42 q

23.70 25.72

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob5 49.64 q

24.28 25.36

CSM-CO 19Feng, Elliot T*6 49.90 q

24.19 25.71

MESA 19Seuscheck, Shane*6 49.90 q

24.20 25.70

CUSwanson, Peter8 50.33 q

23.77 26.56

MESA 19Strehlow, Scott M9 50.38 q

24.51 25.87

COL 19Bennett, Michael G10 50.40 q

23.97 26.43

COL 20Wahl, Devin M11 50.45 q

24.14 26.31

CUFinger, Eric12 50.47 q

24.47 26.00

CSM-CO 21Miller, Aaron A13 50.49 q

24.60 25.89

COL 18Dorff, Kevin M14 50.60 q

23.93 26.67

CURuppel, Zach15 50.74 q

23.73 27.01

CUNemick, Greg16 51.02 q

24.47 26.55

MESA 18Heggen, Jordan J17 51.11

24.54 26.57

CSM-CO 20Bisping, Matt A18 51.12

23.96 27.16

CSM-CO 19Moore, Tim A19 51.25

23.89 27.36

COL 20McGuire, Flynn P20 51.29

24.23 27.06

CUTierney, Kris21 51.40

24.50 26.90

MESA 19Flemming, Eric J22 51.54

24.50 27.04

COL 19Bowers, William H23 51.57

24.34 27.23

MESA 19Doggett, Kelly J24 51.67

24.68 26.99

COL 18Randell, Zane S25 51.94

25.01 26.93

CUMitoma, Alex26 52.01

24.84 27.17

CUChewakin, Erick27 52.04

25.01 27.03

CSM-CO 18Boissiere, Andrew *28 52.23

25.06 27.17

MESA 20Hoffman, Zach W*28 52.23

24.71 27.52

MESA 18Klaiber, Christian W30 52.29

24.84 27.45

CUNunnelly, David31 53.20

25.30 27.90

MESA 19Spencer, Cody32 53.55

25.48 28.07

CUDolata, Jon33 53.69

26.25 27.44

COL 20Nadel, Jeffrey L34 54.97

26.13 28.84

ASC-CO 20Robson, Cody35 55.52

26.44 29.08

COL 20Wallner, Benjamin36 55.58

26.56 29.02

MESA 19Lee, Brian A37 55.60

26.72 28.88

METRO-C 20Duffy, Kent38 55.96

26.91 29.05

CSM-CO 18Wilkerson, James A39 56.70

26.99 29.71

METRO-C 20Wilson, Sam40 57.18

27.31 29.87

ASC-CO 18Machado, Jared41 58.24

28.43 29.81

METRO-C 20Cruz, Patrick42 59.31

28.75 30.56
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Preliminaries ...   (#32  Men 100 Yard Free)

METRO-C 20Gonzales, Weston43 59.54

27.74 31.80

ASC-CO 21Babcock, Kenny44 1:11.67

32.39 39.28

#33  Women 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A1 2:20.12   20.0

31.36 35.21 36.2637.29

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell2 2:23.66   17.0

32.65 36.39 37.2937.33

CSM-CO 19Kennedy, Nicole L3 2:24.67   16.0

32.54 36.41 37.9237.80

CSM-CO 21D'Innocenzo, Krist4 2:36.33   15.0

33.95 39.61 41.3841.39

#33  Women 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 19Wood, Cayla A1 2:22.55 q

32.19 35.65 37.5837.13

ASC-CO 18Higgs, Jennell2 2:22.88 q

35.21 36.64 35.0036.03

CSM-CO 19Kennedy, Nicole L3 2:25.18 q

33.04 36.40 37.5738.17

CSM-CO 21D'Innocenzo, Krist4 2:37.13 q

34.17 38.29 42.7441.93

#34  Men 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J1 2:03.82   20.0

27.47 30.70 33.2532.40

CUDeakyne, Bruce2 2:06.77   17.0

28.20 31.73 33.8233.02

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J3 2:07.17   16.0

28.03 31.67 34.2333.24

CSM-CO 22Kenkel, Sam T4 2:07.23   15.0

27.85 32.34 33.8233.22

CUParkinson, Graham5 2:10.60   14.0

29.47 32.78 34.9833.37

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R6 2:15.85   13.0

30.10 34.50 35.0236.23

METRO-C 20Smith, David7 2:21.51   12.0

31.19 35.96 36.9137.45

CUReed, Nate8 2:35.93   11.0

32.08 38.78 44.1640.91

B - Final

COL 18Rice, Grant W9 2:46.74   9.0

34.13 42.95 43.9345.73

#34  Men 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries

CSM-CO 18Peter, Daniel J1 2:04.30 q

27.56 31.56 32.4932.69

CSM-CO 22Kenkel, Sam T2 2:08.57 q

28.39 32.20 33.9534.03

CSM-COCorman, Andrew J3 2:09.87 q

28.71 32.95 33.7434.47

CUDeakyne, Bruce4 2:12.25 q

28.96 32.83 36.4134.05

CUParkinson, Graham5 2:13.41 q

29.87 33.39 35.3134.84

CSM-CO 20Nuse, Bradley R6 2:14.50 q

29.59 34.07 35.2335.61

METRO-C 20Smith, David7 2:16.18 q

30.15 34.85 35.3235.86

CUReed, Nate8 2:37.90 q

33.79 40.37 42.1141.63

COL 18Rice, Grant W9 2:51.31 q

32.48 41.64 49.7147.48

MESA 19Matthiessen, Jakob--- X2:18.79

32.38 36.95 32.2837.18

#35  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AMESA1 4:16.73   40.0

McMillen, Jaclyn C 20 Parker, Samantha E 19
Shabelski, Danielle N 19 Hogan, Kelly P 19

30.05 1:01.37 1:17.2335.21

29.35 1:03.27 25.64 54.86

ACSM-CO2 4:17.08   34.0

Mick, Monica M 18 Wood, Cayla A 19
Mays, Jacqueline R 18 McNiff, Michaela L 19

32.50 1:06.46 1:11.7333.91

28.99 1:02.63 15.28 56.26

ACOL3 4:22.54   32.0

Brown, Molly R 18 Costley, Caroline D 19
Day, Brenna K 20 Markel, Carrie L 20

31.83 1:04.69 1:11.4033.07

31.49 1:07.95 28.19 58.50

ACU4 4:23.33   30.0

Fowler, Lauren Bland, Dori
Rubinstein, Julia Rogers, Melanie

30.68 1:03.93 1:15.9435.42

31.38 1:07.20 26.26 56.26

BMESA--- X4:26.20

McMillen, Jordan M 20 Pena, Danielle M 19
Panacci, Gina M 22 Anderson, Tora S 18

32.27 1:07.31 1:17.9435.86

15.99 1:04.34 26.50 56.61

BCSM-CO--- X4:34.02

Perkins, Rainey D 19 Bailo, Christina N 21
Kennedy, Nicole L 19 Ronat, Mary E 20

35.43 1:11.49 1:17.0136.25

30.47 1:05.15 27.95 1:00.37

BCU--- X4:34.56

Crawford, Kristi Still, Maggie
Nobles, Mattie Miller, Lizzie

32.46 1:07.56 1:17.7036.01

31.42 1:08.60 15.68 1:00.70

BCOL--- X4:58.54

Petersen, Whitney L 20 Burns, Katherine C 22
Vitousek, Malia C 20 Tukan, Andrea K 21

32.44 1:13.97 1:22.7930.75

22.65 1:29.20 32.61 52.58

#36  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACSM-CO1 3:35.03   40.0

Zerwick, Andrew J 20 Bisping, Matt A 20
Piletski, Siarhei 22 Feng, Elliot T 19

26.74 54.07 58.4126.67

24.07 53.17 23.29 49.38

ACOL2 3:41.91   34.0

Nadel, Jeffrey L 20 Grossinger, Thomas D 2
Bennett, Michael G 19 DeGayner, Jordan A 20

29.63 1:00.29 59.8827.31

25.56 54.56 22.58 47.18

AMESA3 3:42.19   32.0

Eisendrath, Robert B 18 Lee, Brian A 19
Hernandez, Alejandro 22 Stavrakas, Kent H 19

27.09 56.62 1:04.4329.39

24.58 53.19 22.69 47.95

ACU4 3:43.36   30.0

Erbsen, Jeremy Mitoma, Alex
Nemick, Greg Nester, Steve

27.05 56.28 1:05.1630.52

25.47 53.98 22.76 47.94

AMETRO-CO5 4:21.42   28.0

32.47 1:06.63 1:19.6436.36

28.81 1:01.77 25.24 53.38

BCSM-CO--- X3:45.57

Best, Jacob D 18 Peter, Daniel J 18
Corman, Andrew J Lemke, Matthew L 20

27.93 57.30 1:03.4129.00

26.04 56.47 22.78 48.39

BCOL--- X3:51.70

Bowers, William H 19 Larrabee, Tyler K 19
Dorff, Kevin M 18 McGuire, Flynn P 20

30.66 1:01.88 1:02.9229.23

25.55 55.48 24.35 51.42

BCU--- X3:54.42

Anderson, Lars Tierney, Kris
Nunnelly, David Chewakin, Erick

27.37 56.71 1:06.6430.93

27.04 59.62 24.73 51.45

BMESA--- X3:55.07

Spencer, Cody 19 Gabriel, Chuck A 18
Swearingen, Rick A 19 Matthiessen, Jakob A 19

29.93 1:00.26 1:05.9030.68

26.96 59.11 23.97 49.80
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Results
(#36  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay)

CMESA--- X4:07.34

Bakkie, Aaron 18 Trimble, Kris 19
Heggen, Jordan J 18 Doggett, Kelly J 19

31.20 1:03.35 1:14.5923.53

26.85 58.12 24.08 51.28

#37  Women 200 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACU1 1:42.31   40.0

Scott, Ashley Booth, Kate
Fowler, Lauren Rogers, Melanie

25.39 26.34 24.8425.74

ACSM-CO2 1:44.68   34.0

Lundquist, Lauren K 18 McNiff, Michaela L 19
Ronat, Mary E 20 Mays, Jacqueline R 18

26.26 26.17 24.9927.26

AMESA3 1:45.25   32.0

Anderson, Tora S 18 Hogan, Kelly P 19
Parker, Samantha E 19 Pena, Danielle M 19

25.47 28.61 24.8026.37

BCOL4 1:49.83   30.0

Vitousek, Malia C 20 Brown, Molly R 18
Geller, Leore T 20 Arndt, Anya M 19

27.32 31.94 27.5023.07

AMETRO-CO5 1:49.87   28.0

26.43 27.09 28.1228.23

AASC-CO6 1:54.20   26.0

Erickson, Kelly 18 Higgs, Jennell 18
Beranek, Rachel 18 Thorson, Jennie 19

26.75 27.69 30.2829.48

ACOL--- X1:42.91

Costley, Caroline D 19 Markel, Carrie L 20
Petersen, Whitney L 20 Day, Brenna K 20

25.52 26.71 24.9425.74

BCU--- X1:48.53

Cozzette, Jennifer Lance, Krista
Fox, Margaret Hickey, Ashley

26.95 26.72 26.2228.64

CCU--- X1:55.92

Babcock, Emmy Rivera, Sama
Schroeder, Anna Siracusa, Megan

30.14 38.37 28.2819.13

DCU--- X1:56.14

Kruse, Molly Allen, Anneke
Griego, Janay Garner, Rebecca

29.35 30.83 28.6427.32

#38  Men 200 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AMESA1 1:26.73   40.0

Stavrakas, Kent H 19 White, Justin R 21
Seuscheck, Shane 19 Matthiessen, Jakob A 19

21.70 20.93 21.6922.41

ACU2 1:28.66   34.0

Swanson, Peter Finger, Eric
Ruppel, Zach Nester, Steve

23.02 22.37 21.4721.80

ACSM-CO3 1:29.27   32.0

Bisping, Matt A 20 Zerwick, Andrew J 20
Moore, Tim A 19 Feng, Elliot T 19

22.55 22.09 22.1522.48

BCOL4 1:31.83   30.0

Bowers, William H 19 Wahl, Devin M 20
Randell, Zane S 18 Dorff, Kevin M 18

23.54 22.87 22.3323.09

ACOL--- X1:28.97

DeGayner, Jordan A 20 McGuire, Flynn P 20
Bennett, Michael G 19 Grossinger, Thomas D 2

22.30 22.45 21.9422.28

BCSM-CO--- X1:32.10

Boissiere, Andrew J 18 Wilkerson, James A 18
Nuse, Bradley R 20 Lemke, Matthew L 20

24.33 22.24 22.0623.47

BMESA--- X1:33.87

Hoffman, Zach W 20 Klaiber, Christian W 18
Doggett, Kelly J 19 Spencer, Cody 19

24.23 23.58 22.9723.09

BCU--- X1:35.53

Tierney, Kris Nemick, Greg
Christie, Will Deakyne, Bruce

22.98 23.77 23.5225.26

CCU--- X1:39.56

Polyakov, Dmitriy Dolata, Jon
Augustine, Theodore Reed, Nate

24.20 25.30 25.0425.02

AMETRO-CO--- DQ

25.25 24.40 24.6724.20


